
 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  9659 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an Amendment 
to an existing funding Agreement with KidsQuest 
Children’s Museum (KidsQuest) for $2,000,000 and adds 
an additional $500,000 in annual increments of $250,000 
for two years beginning in 2019 with KidsQuest 
committing to specified community cultural services for 
an additional five years to the existing 20-year term of the 
agreement for a total of 25 years from the date of initial 
execution or approximately until 2040. The executed 
Amended Agreement shall be substantially in the form of 
the Amended Agreement in the Council Library. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an Amendment to an existing funding Agreement with KidsQuest Children’s Museum 
(KidsQuest) for $2,000,000 and adds an additional $500,000 in annual increments of 
$250,000 for two years beginning in 2019 with KidsQuest committing to specified 
community cultural services for an additional five years to the existing 20-year term 
of the agreement for a total of 25 years from the date of initial execution or 
approximately until 2040.  The executed Amended Agreement shall be substantially 
in the form of the Amended Agreement in the Council Library, a copy of which 
amendment has been given Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________. 
   
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2019, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2019. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Chelminiak, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk 
 


